
(  

(ZAHID IQBAL) 
DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 

DMC(WEST) 
(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

i4  

DIs1iucT MuNIcIP CoIu'oiATioN (WEST) 
KARACHI 

D-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021-32550455 Fax: 021-32550452 Email: sitezone dmcyahoo.com  

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation (West), Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/bMC/W/ 502 /2017 (work at Sr.No:O1)  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: Lifting of Garbage through Private Machinery Loader 
Dumper from Riksha Point to Land Fill SITE Gond Pass 
Baldia Zone. 

4. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA Website (www.pprasindh. gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr. No: 34533  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) Not Applicable (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bids Rejected:  

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

N11 

Not Applicable 

12.10.2017 

 

S.No Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

- reLection — 
5 

Remarks 
- — - - — - — 

6 

MIS: JA000N ENTERPRISES. 0.70 % above SIR 
i.e; Rs: 9,96,9301- 

1st 
Rs: 6,930;'- 

above from Estimated 
Cost 

Bid accepted due 
to lowest & in 

order 

8tcld,ng process 
valid 

2.  MIS: AZEEM ENTERPRISES. 
0.85 % above SIR 
i.e: Rs: 998,4151- 

2t,d 
Rs: 8,4151- 

above from Estimated 
Cost 

Rates received 
on higher 

Bidding process 
valid 

3.  MIS: A.M.S. TARIQ CO 
1.00 % above SIR 
i.e: Rs.' 9,99,900/- 

3rd) 
Rs: 9,900/- 

above from Estimated 
Cost 

Rates received 
on higher 

N 

Bidding process 
valid 

( MA SOQA ErR $j  AR 
SUPERINTENDING 1VGINEER 

DMC(WE) 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 

(SYED ZAFAR HUSSAIN) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB, District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 



(MAS)pcj—ArI-RAJPR) 
SUPERINTENDING ,Ef'ZINEER 

DMC(WES"T) 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 

(SYED ZA'FAR HUSSAIN) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB, District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 

(ZAHID IQBAL) 
DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 

DMC(WES T) 
(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

DIsTRIcT MuNIcIPAL CoRJ'oRATIoN (WEST), 
KARACHI 

D-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021-32550455 Fax: 021 -32550452 Email: sitezone dmc(äyahoo.com   

NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMC/W/ 502 /2017 
(SPPRA Sr.No: 34533) 

 

Dated: 25.09.2017 

Comparative Statement 

 

(01) 
SUBJECT: Lifting of Garbage through Private Machinery Loader Dumper from Riksha Point 

to Land Fill SITE Gond Pass Baldia Zone. 

  

ENGINEER ESTIMATE 

1ST Lowest Bidder 

RA TES QUOTED BY: - 

2nd Lowest Bidder
J

3'" Lowest Bidder 

MIS: JA000N ENTERPRISES. MIS: AZEEM ENTERPRISES. MIS: A.M.S. TARIQ CO. 

Premium Amount Premium Amount Premium Amount 

Part (A) Total Amount of SIR Items Rs: 9,90,000.00 9,90,000.00 9,90,000.00 9,90,000.00 

% above Ibelow SIR Items Rs: 
0.70% 

above SIR 
6,930.00 

0.85% 
above SIR 

8,415.00 
1.00% 

above SIR 
9,900.00 

Total Amount of SIR Items Rs: 9,90,000.00 9,96,930.00 9,98,415.00 9,99,900.00 

Part (B) Total Amount of Open Rate Items Rs: 
Total Amount of 
Open Rate Rs: 

Total Amount of 
Open Rate Rs: 

Total Amount of 
Open Rate Rs: 

Gross Total 9,90,000.00 9,96,930.00 9,98,415.00 9,99,900.00 



DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 
DMC(WES T) 

(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

DIsTIUcT MuNIcIPAL CoRpoRATIoN (WEST), 
KARACHI 

D-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021-32550455 Fax: 021-3255042 Email: sitezone dmc(ä.yahoo.com   

NlTNo. Dir/S&SWM/DMC/W/502 /2017 Dated.' 25.09.2017 

(SPPRA Sr.No: 34533) 

Method and procedure of Procurement: Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure 

Description of Work.' 

 

Lifting of Garbage through Private Machinety Loader 
Dumper from Riksha Point to Land Fill SITE Gond Pass 
Baldia Zone. (01) 

     

Name of Bidder: MIS: JADOON ENTERPRISES.  

  

     

Bidder 's Eligibility/Qzialificcition Repor 

Eligibility/Qualification Criteria:- 

S.No: 
Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
MIS: JADOON 

ENTERPRISES. 
MIS: AZEEM 

ENTERPRISES. MIS.' A.M.S. TARIQ CO. 

1.  NTN Receive Receive Receive 

2.  Pay Order of Bid Security Receive Receive Receive 

3 
Registration with 
Sindh Revenue Board Receive Receive Receive 

Minimum 03 Years Experience 
of relevant field Receive Receive Receive 

5.  Turnover at last 03 Years Receive Receive Receive 

6.  
Rate must be quoted in Figure 
and Words Yes Yes Yes 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with 
Authorization Letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8. 
All Bidding Document filling 
properly Yes Yes Yes 

Bid must be submitted in 
sealed cover Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified I Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

J\fV 

(MAèIOOQ ALl RIJR) 
SUPERINTENDING qWINEER 

DMC(WESD) 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 

(SYED ZAFAR HUSSAIN) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&S6, Distnct (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 



(ZAHID IQBAL) 
DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 

DMC(WES T) 
(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

DIsTRIcT MuI1IcIPAL Coiti'oRATIoN (WEST) , 
KARACHI 

0-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021 -32550455 Fax: 021 -32550452 Email: sitezone dmc(äyahoo.com  

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation (West), Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMM// 502 /2017 (work at Sr.No:02) 

3. Tender Description/Name of Workiltem: Lifting of Garbage from designated point adjacent 
Zone Office to Land Fill SITE Gond Pass Baldia Zone.  

4. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA Website (www.pprasindh. gov. pk) SPPRA Sr. No: 34533  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) Not Applicable (Provide details in separate form) 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

Bids Rejected:  

Financial Bid Opening Date:  

Bid Evaluation Report: 

 

Not Applicable 

10.  Nil 

 

11.  12.10.2017 

 

12.  

  

S.No Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 

- — 
4 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 
— rejection — 

5 

Remarks 

— - — — — 
6 

MIS: AZEEM ENTERPRISES. At Par SIR 
i.e; Rs: 9,98,250/- 

Same amount 
Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due 
to lowest & in 

order 

Bidding process 
valid 

2.  MIS: HABIB GUL & BROTHERS. 0. 10 % above SIR 
i.e: Rs: 9.99,248/- 2"°  

Rs: 998/- 
above from Estimated 

Cost 

Rates received 
on higher 

Bidding process 
valid 

3.  MIS: HUNAR MAND & BROTHERS. 0. 15 % above SIR 
i.e: Rs: 9,99,747/- 

3id 
Rs: 1.497/- 

above from Estimated 
Cost 

Rates received 
on higher 

Bidding process 
valid 

(SYED ZI4 FAR Hb SAIN) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB, District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 

(MAS'1(OOQ AL! R4JPJ) 
SUPERINTENDING NGINEER 

DMC(WES1L) 

(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 



DIsTRIcT MuNIcIPAL COii'ORiVflON (WEST), 
KARACHI 

0-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021-32550455 Fax: 021 -32550452 Email: sitezone dmc(yahoo.com  

NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMCiW/ 502 /2017 
(SPPRA Sr.No: 34533) 

 

Dated: 25.09.2017 

Comparative Statement 

 

(02) 
SUBJECT: Lifting of Garbage from designated point adjacent Zone Office to Land Fill SITE 

Gond Pass Bald/a Zone. 

  

ENGINEER ESTIMATE 

RATES QUOTED BY: 

2°c' Lowest Bidder 

- 

3td Lowest Bidder 1ST Lowest Bidder 

MIS: AZEEM ENTERPRISES. MIS: HABIB GUL & BROTHERS. MIS: HUNAR MAND & BROTHERS. 

Premium Amount Premium Amount Premium 

1 

Amount 

Part (A) Total Amount of SIR Items Rs: 9,98,250.00 I 9,98,250.00 9,98,250.00 9,98,250.00 

% above Ibelow SIR Items Rs: At Par SIR 0.00 
0.10% 

above SIR 99800 0.15% 
above SIR 

1,497.00 

Total Amount of SIR Items Rs: 9,98,250.00 9,98,250.0 9,99,248.00 9,99,747.00 

Part (B) Total Amount of Open Rate Items Rs: Open Rate Rs: 

I 

Total Amount of Total Amount of 
Open Rate Rs: 

Total Amount of 
Open Rate Rs: 

Gross Total 9,98,250.00 9,98,250.0 9,99,248.00 9,99,74 7.00 

(MA'HoErR4'J4R) 
SUPERThI TENDING tNdiNEER 

DMC(WET) 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 

(SYED ZAFAR HUSSAIN) 
E)(ECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB. District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 

DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 
DMC(WEST,) 

(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 



(ZAHID I 
DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 

DMC(WES T) 
(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

DIsTiucT MuNIcIPAL Coiu'oRATIoN (WEST), 
KARACHI 

D-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021-32550455 Fax: 021-32550452 Email: sitezone dmc@sahoo.com   

NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMC/W/ 502 /2017 Dated: 25.09.2017 

(SPPRA Sr.No: 34533) 

Method and procedure of Procurement: Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure 

Description of Work: Lifting of Garbage from designated point adjacent 
Zone Office to Land Fill SITE Gond Pass Baldia Zone. (02) 

Name of Bidder: MIS: AZEEM ENTERPR!SE& 

Bidder 's Eligibility/Qualification Repork 

Eligibility/Qualification Criteria:- 

S No 
Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
MIS: AZEEM 

ENTERPRISES. 
MIS: HABIB GUL & 

BROTHERS. 
MIS: HUNAR MAND & 

BROTHERS. 

1.  NTN Receive Receive Receive 

2.  Pay Order of Bid Security Receive Receive Receive 

3 
Registration with 
Sindh Revenue Board 

Receive Receive Receive 

Minimum 03 Years Experience 
of relevant field 

Receive Receive Receive 

5.  Turnover at last 03 Years Receive Receive Receive 

6.  
Rate must be quoted in Figure 
and Words 

Yes Yes Yes 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with 
Authorization Letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8 
All Bidding Document filling 
properly 

Yes Yes Yes 

Bid must be submitted in 
sealed cover 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

(MASIO5 ATrRM'AR) 
SUPERIN TENDING 1ENGINEER 

DMC(WEST) 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 

(SYED ZAFAR HUSSAIN) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB, District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 



- 
(ZAHID IQBAL) 

DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 
DMC(WEST) 

(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

DIsTIUcT MuNIcIPAL Co1u'oRAnoN (WEST) 
KARACHI 

0-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021-32550455 Fax: 021-32550452 Email: sitezone dmc@yahoo.com  

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation (West), Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMCMI/ 502 /2017 (work at Sr.No:03) 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work'item: Lifting of Garbage from G. 71S Baldia to Land Fill SITE 
Gond Pass through Private Machinery Baldia Zone.  

4. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA Website (www.pprasindh.cov.pk ) SPPIA Sr. No: 34533 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.  

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) Not ADolicable (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable  

10. Bids Rejected: Nil  

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 12.10.2017  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No 

01 2 3 

Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost - 

Comparisor with 
Estimated cost 

- 
4 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

- - reLecton - 
5 

Remarks 
-. - - - 

6 

MIS: AZEEM ENTERPRISES. 
At Par SIR 

ia; Ps: 9,95,500/- i' Same amount 
Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due 
to lowest & in 

order 

Bidding process 
valid 

2.  MIS: JA000N ENTERPRISES. 0.25 % above SIR 
ia; Rs: 9.97,989/- 

2pd 
Rs: 2,489/- 

above from Estimated 
Cost 

Rates received 
on higher 

Bidding process 
va/id 

3.  MIS: S & S CONSTRUCTION CO. 0.40 % above SIR 
ia; Rs: 9,99,482/- 

3rd 
Ps: 3,982/- 

above from Estimated 
Cost 

Rates received 
on higher 
K 

Bidding process 
valid 

(MA ooQ AL! qAJPkR) 
SUPERlNTENDING1 NGINEER 

DMC(WET) 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 

(SYEDZAPARHU 'A!N) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB, District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 



p p 

AHIDI 
DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 

DMC(WEST) 
(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

(MA'J-lOoQ AL!//?A4EAR) 
SUPERINTENDIN1 ENGINEER 

DMC(WES T) 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 

(SYED ZAFA HUSSAIN) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB, District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 

DIsTRIcT MuNIcIPAL Co1J'oPATIoN (WEST), 
KARACHI 

0-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021 -32550455 Fax: 021-32550452 Email: sitezone  dmc(äyahoo.com  

NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMC/W/502 /2017 
(SPPRA Sr.No: 34533) 

 

Dated: 25.09.2017 

Comparative Statement 

 

(03) 
SUBJECT: Lifting of Garbage from G. iS Baldia to Land Fill SITE Gond Pass through 

Private Machinery Baldia Zone.  

ENGINEER ESTIMA TE 

- - 

1ST Lowest Bidder 

RATES QUOTED BY: 
.5 rr.5.. 

2Lowest Bidde; 3,d Lowest Bidder 

MIS: AZEEM ENTERPRISES MIS: JADOON ENTERPRISES. MIS: S & S CONSTRUCTION CO. 

Premium Amount Premium Amount Premium Amount 

9,95.500.00 9.95,500.00 9,95,500.00 Part (A) Total Amount of SIR Items Rs: 9.95,500.00 

% above/below SIR Items Rs: ----- At Par SIR 0.00 
0.25% 

above SIR 
2,489.00 

0.40% 
above SIR 

3,982.00 

Total Amount of SIR Items Rs: 9,95,500.00 9,95,500.00 9,97,989.00 9,99,482.00 

Part (B) Total Amount of Open Rate Items Rs: 
Total Amount of 
Open Rate Rs: 

Total Amount of 
Open Rate Rs: 

Total Amount of 
Open Rate Rs: 

Gross Total 9,95,500.00 9,95,500.00 9,97,989.00 9,99,482.00 



DIs1iIcT MuiIcii Coiu'oPTIoN (WEST), 
KARACHI 

D-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021-32550455 Fax: 021 -32550452 Email: sitezone dmc@yahoo.com  

NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMCMI/ 502 /2017 Dated: 25.09.2017 

(SPPRA Sr.No: 34533) 

Method and procedure of Procurement: Single Staqe - One Envelope Procedure 

Description of Work: Lifting of Garbage from G. T. S Baldia to Land Fill SITE 
Gond Pass through Private Machinery Baldia Zone. (03) 

Name of Bidder: MIS: AZEEM ENTERPRISES.  

Bidder 's Eligibility/Qual/Ication Repor 

Eligibility/Qualification Criteria:- 

S.No: Eligibi!ity/Qualification 
Criteria 

MIS: AZEEM 
ENTERPRISES. 

MIS: JA000N 
ENTERPRISES. 

MIS: S & S 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 

1.  NTN Receive Receive Receive 

2.  Pay Order of Bid Security Receive Receiv Receive 

3 
Registration with 
Sindh Revenue Board 

Receive Receive Receive 

Minimum 03 Years Experience 
of relevant field 

Receive Receive Receive 

5.  Turnover at last 03 Years Receive Receive Receive 

6.  
Rate must be quoted in Figure 
and Words 

Yes Yes Yes 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with 
Authorization Letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8. 
All Bidding Document filling 
properly 

Yes Yes Yes 

Bid must be submitted in 
sealed cover 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified / Disqualified Qualified
- 

Qualifieéi Qualified 

( AHID •:L' 
DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 

DMC(WEST) 
(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

(SYEDZAFR HUSSAIN) 
E)(ECUTI VE ENGINEER 
KW&SB, District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 

 

(MAS!OOQ AL! RJPFR) 
SUPERINTENDING NINEER 

DMC(WES'T) 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 

 



(ZAHID IQBAL) 
DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 

DMC(WEST) 
(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

DIsTRIcT Muraci Co1u'oirIoN (WEST) 
KARACHI 

0-I, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021 -32550455 Fax: 021-32550452 Email: sitezone dmc@,yahoo.com  

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation (West), Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/bMC/W/ 502 /2017 (work at Sr.No:04) 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: Lifting of Garbage through Private Machinery Loader 
Dumper fron Riksha Point to Land Fill SITE Gond Pass 
Baldia Zone.  

4. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA Website (www. pprasindh. qov. pk ) SPPRA Sr. No: 34533 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) Not Applicable (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable  

10. Bids Rejected: Nil  

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 12.10.2017  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No Name of Firm or Bidder 

12 3 

Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost — 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

4 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

- - — rpLct — - 

5 

Remarks 
— - . — - . — - - — 

6 

MIS; HABIB GUL & BROTHERS. 2.50 % above SIR 
i.e; Rs: 9,97,838/- 

Rs: 24,338/- 
above from Estimated 

Cost 

Bid accepted due 
to lowest & 

order
- 

Bidding process 
valid 

2.  MIS; A.M.S. TARIQ co. 2.60% above SIR 
i.e: Rs; 9,98.811/- 

nd 
Rs. 25,311/- 

above from Estimated 
Cost 

Rates received 
on higher 

Bidding process 
valid 

3.  MIS: HUNAR MAND & BROTHERS. 
2.70 % above SIR 
i.e: Rs: 9,99.785/- 

Rs: 26,285/- 
above from Estimated 

Cost 

Rates received 
on higher 

K 

Bidding process 
valid 

(MAOOQ AL! RA/JAR) 
SUPERI!'1TENDING EIIGINEER 

DMC(WES 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 

(SYED ZAFAR HUS A/N) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB, District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 



7 
DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 

DMC(WES T) 
(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

(SYED Z4FAR HUSSAIN) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB. District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 

(MASj-IOOQ AL! F4/4JP#R) 
SUPERINTENDINGt1GlNEER 

DMC(WE~T) 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 

DIsTRIcT MuNIcIPAL CoRpoRATIoN (WEST), 
KARACHI 

D-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021 -32550455 Fax: 021-32550452 Email: sitezone dmc@yahoo.com  

NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMCIW/502 /2017 
(SPPRA Sr.No: 34533) 

 

Dated: 25.09.2017 

Comparative Statement 

 

(04) 
SUBJECT: Lifting of Garbage through Private Machinery Loader Dumper from Riksha Point 

to Land Fill SITE Gond Pass Baldia Zone. 

- 

ENGINEER ESTIMATE 

Bidder 
3,d  Lowest Bidder 

RATES QUOTEDBV: 
- - #4 tSS7-/SStti' 

1ST Lowest Bidder I 2nd Lowest 

MIS: HABIB GUL & BROTHERS : . . . MIS A M S TARIQ CO MIS HUNAR MAND & BROTHERS 

Premium Amount Premium Amount Premium Amount 

Part (A) Total Amount of SIR items Rs: 9,73,500.00 9,73,500.00 9,73,500.00 9,73,500.00 

% above Ibelow SIR Items Rs: 
2.50% 

above SIR 
24,338.00 

2.60% 
above SIR 

25,311.00 
2.70% 

a bove SIR 
26,285.00 

Total Amount of SIR items Rs: 9,73,500.00 9,97,838.00 9,98,811.00 9,99,785.00 

Part (B) Total Amount of Open Rate Items Rs: 
Total Amount of 
Open Rate Rs: 

Total Amount of 
Open Rate Rs: 

Total Amount of 
Open Rate Rs: 

Gross Total 9,73,500.00 9,97,838.00 9,98,811.00 9,99,785.00 



(SYED ZAFR HUSSAIN) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB, District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 

DIsTPIcT Mur'nci Coiu'oRATioN (WEST), 
KARACHI 

D-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021 -32550455 Fax: 021-32550452 Email: sitezone dmcyahoo.com  

NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMC/W/ 502 /2017 Dated: 25.09.2017 

(SPPRA Sr.No: 34533) 

Method and procedure of Procurement: Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure 

Description of Work: Lifting of Garbage through Private Machine,y Loader 
Dumper from Riksha Point to Land Fill SITE Gond Pass 
Baldia Zone. (04) 

Name of Bidder: MIS: HABIB GUL & BROTHERS.  

Bidder 's Eligibility/Qualification Repori 

Eligibility/Qualification Criteria:- 

S.No: 
Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
MIS: HABIB GUL & 

BROTHERS. MIS: A.M.S. TARIQ co. MIS: HUNAR MAND & 
BROTHERS. 

1.  NTN Receive Receive Receive 

2.  Pay Order of Bid Security Receive Receive Receive 

3 
Registration with 
Sindh Revenue Board 

Receive Receive Receive 

Minimum 03 Years Experience 
of relevant field 

Receive Receive Receive 

5.  Turnover at last 03 Years Receive Receive Receive 

6.  
Rate must be quoted in Figure 
and Words 

Yes Yes Yes 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with 
Authorization Letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8. 
All Bidding Document filling 
properly 

Yes Yes Yes 

Bid must be submitted in 
sealed cover 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified I Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

HID 
DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 

DMC(WEST) 
(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

A' \)\r-_ \ 

(MAH5TA1l AJ 
SUPERN TEND/N ENGiNEER 

DMC(WEST) 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 



(ZAHID IQ?AL) 
DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 

DMC(WEST) 
(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

DIsTRIcT MuNIcIP COIU'ORATION (WEST) 
KARACHI 

D-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021 -32550455 Fax: 021 -32550452 Email: sitezone dmc(äyahoo.com  

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation (West), Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMC/W/ 502 /2017 (work at Sr.No:05) 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: Lifting of Garbage through out source from 
undesignated Point Baldia Zone to Land Fill SITE 
Gond Pass DMC (West).  

4. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA Website (www.pprasindh. gov. ok) SPPRA Sr. No: 34533 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPR/ ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos. 

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) Not pplicable (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable).' 

10. Bids Rejected:  

11. Financial Bid Opening Date:  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Nil. 

Not Applibable 

12.10.2017 

 

  

S. No 

0 

Name of Firm or Bidder 

1 

Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

2 

Ranking 
in terms 

3 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

4 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

5 

Remarks 

6 

1.  

Rs: 29,040/- 
above from Estimated 

Cost 

Bid accepted due 
to lowest & in 

order 

Bidding process 
valid 

2.  W1•I•JtJ#1* 
Rs: 30,492/- 

above from Estimated 
Cost 

Rates received 
on higher 

Bidding process 
valid 

3.  .1Ii1IIi1'k.I& ____________________ 
Rs: 3 1,944/- 

above from Estimated 
Cost 

Rates received 
on higher 

Bidding process 
valid 

(SYED ZAFAR HUSSAIN) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB, District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 

(MASP*QOQ AL! R4/JPAR) 
SUPERINTENDING GINEER 

DMC(WES7") 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 



(MAS'k/c5AtI P4R) 
SUPERIA) TENDING NGINEER 

DMC(WE~T) 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 

ZAH!DIQL) 
DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 

DMC(WES T) 
(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

(SYED ZAF4R HIJSSA!N) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB, District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 

DIsTRIcT MuNIcIPAL CoRi'oRATIoN (WEST), 
KARACHI 

0-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021-32550455 Fax: 021 -32550452 Email: sitezone dmc(äyahoo.com  

NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMC/W/ 502 /2017 
(SPPRA Sr.No: 34533) 

 

Dated: 25.09.2017 

Comparative Statement 

 

(05) 
SUBJECT: Lifting of Garbage through out source from undesignated Point Baldia Zone 

to Land Fill SITE Gond Pass DMC (West).  

ENGINEER ESTIMATE 

1ST Lowest Bidder 

RATES QUOTEDBY: 

2,d  Lowest Bidder 3d  Lowest Bidder 

MIS: AZEEM ENTERPRISES. MIS: JADOON ENTERPRISES. MIS: S & S CONSTRUCTION CO. 

Premium Amount Premium Amount Premium Amount 

9,68,000.00 9,68,000.00 1 9,68,000.00 9,68,000.00 Part (A) Total Amount of SIR Items Rs: 

% above Ibelow SIR Items Rs: 
3.00% 

above SIR 
29,040.00 

3.15% 
- above SIR 

30,492.00 
3.30% 

above SIR 
31,944.00 

Total Amount of SIR Items Rs: 9,68,000.00 9,97,040.00 9,98,492.00 9,99,944.00 

Part (B) Total Amount of Open Rate Items Rs: 
Total Amount of 
Open Rate Rs: Open Rate Rs: 

1 

Total Amount of Total Amount of 
Open Rate Rs. 

Gross Total 9,68,000.00 9,97,040.00 9,98,492.00 9,99,944.00 



DIsiiucT MuNIcIP Co1u'oI&TIoN (WES1), 
KARACHI 

0-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 
Phone: 021-32550455 Fax: 021-32550452 Email: sitezone dmc@yahoo.com   

NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMC/W/ 502 /2017 Dated: 25.09.2017 

(SPPRA Sr.No: 34533) 

Method and procedure of Procurement: Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure 

Description of Work: Lifting of Garbage through out source from undesignated Point 
Baldia Zone to Land Fill SITE Gond Pass DMC (West). (05) 

Name of Bidder: M/S: AZEEM ENTERPRISES.  

Bidder 's Eligibility/Qua! y'lcation Repor 

Eligibility/Qualification Criteria.'- 

S.No: Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

MIS: AZEEM 
ENTERPRISES. 

MIS: JA000N 
ENTERPRISES. 

MIS: S & S 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 

1.  NTN Receive Receive Receive 

2.  Pay Order of Bid Security Receive Receive Receive 

3 
Registration with 
Sindh Revenue Board 

Receive Receive Receive 

Minimum 03 Years Experience 
of relevant field 

Receive Receive Receive 

5.  Turnover at last 03 Years Receive Receive Receive 

6.  
Rate must be quoted in Figure 
and Words Yes Yes Yes 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with 
Authorization Letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8. 
All Bidding Document filling 
properly 

Yes Yes Yes 

Bid must be submitted in 
sealed cover 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

(LR1IID IQBAf 
DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 

DMC(WES T) 
(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

"I 

(MAIO5ETA,ZPAR) 
SUPERINTENDINENGINEER 

DMC(WEST) 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 

(SYED ZAAR HUSSAIN) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB, District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 



(ZAHID IQBAL) 
DIRECTOR (S&SWM) 

DMC(WEST) 
(SECRETARY Procuring Committee) 

(SYED ZAFAR HUSSAIN) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB, District (West) 

(MEMBER Procuring Committee) 

I 
DlsrriucT  Muracip Coiu'oPoN (WEST) 

KARACHI 
0-1, SITE Main Manghopir Road, Karachi 

Phone: 021 -32550455 Fax: 021 -32550452 Email: sitezone dmc@yahoo.com  

SUBJECT: MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE, 
KEA MAR! ZONE, DMC(WEST), KARACHI, REGARDING OPENING 
OF THE NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMCM// 502 /2017 Dt: 25.09.2017.  

A meeting of Procurement Committee, DMC(West) Karachi held 
On: 12.10.2017 at 02:30 pm in the Office of Director (S&SWM), DMC(West) at 
0-1, SITE Main Man ghopir Road, Karachi for opening the tenders of 
NIT No: Dir/S&SWM/DMCM// 502 /2017 dated 25.09.2017. The following attended the 
meeting:- 

1. Superintending Engineer, 
DMC(West), Karachi Chairman 

2. Director (S&SWM), 
DMC(West), Karachi. Secretary 

3. Executive Engineer, 
KW&SB, District West. 

AGENDA 

Member 

To open the tenders/bids of NIT No: Dir/S&SWM)/DMC/W/ 502 / 2017 
dated 25.09.2017 and opened On: 12.10.2017 

PROCEEDING 
Meeting commence in the Name of ALLAH, after that the Procurement 
Committee, DMC(West), commenced the proceed of opening the 
tenders/bids in the presence of all Bidders. 

I). The seal of Tender Box removed and all tenders/bids have been 
counted in the presence of all the Contractors On: 12.10.2017 
at 02:30 pm. 

ii). The Procurement Committee commenced the Bids/Tenders opening 
procedure and open the teii?ders  one by one and the relevant details 
i.e, the name of work, nat-ne of Bidder, total amount of each bid 
offered/quoted by the Contractor of each offered items and 
percentage above/below on schedule rates of scheduled items and 
circled the same rates/amount and all the Members of Procurement 
Committee Signed each and every page of Financial Proposal and 
amount of call deposit/Pay Orders of Earnest Money and Name of 
Bank read out aloud and recorded against each Bid/Tender in the 
Comparative Statement and all Members of Procurement Committee 
Signed the Comparative Statement after completion the bidding 
process (Comparative Statement enclosed). 

iii). All Contractors/Bidders have Signed on the ttendance Sheet 
(for evidence, copy placed below). 

(MA'kH6CRA!1,J) 
SUPERPNTENDINGhENGINEER 

DMC(WET) 
(CHAIRMAN Procuring Committee) 



   

p 
CONTRACTOR's AnmDANCE Sian' 

 

NITNo: Dir/S&SWM/DMG/W/502 '017 dated 25.09.2107 
Eid Openina Date 12.10.2017 at 02:30 D17  

SNo: NAME OFHRM/COATRACTOR SIGNA TUBS 

H*BUtt k< 
2. 4 

iCc: z.R 
5. 

iooc(' d't f/cd 

6 — tt\s: JJoon LviEt4LSe$ 

7. A A h1YJ$ - 

Joint C0  . 

& N))5 Bukb45tiicLcS. 
9' .  

52 13 
( 15.  

16.  

17.  
_ 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

